

OXE MARINE CONTINUES EXPANSION OF DEALER AND OEM NETWORK IN THE US

OXE Marine INC, a wholly owned subsidiary of OXE Marine AB, continues its expansion of dealer and OEM network in the US solidifying its position as the leading provider of diesel outboard engines in the US market.

The recent expansion of OXE Marine's Dealer network highlights the increasing demand for diesel outboard engines and underscores OXE Marine's commitment to delivering exceptional service and support to the market. By collaborating with a diverse range of Dealers and OEMs, OXE Marine is expanding access to its innovative diesel outboard engines and providing customers with a superior marine propulsion solution.

"By establishing new partnerships, OXE Marine aims to reinforce its dedication to providing comprehensive service and support to its customers. This proactive approach ensures that as demand grows, customers can continue to rely on efficient maintenance and support." says Bryan Mullinax, Sales Manager of OXE Marine.

"This move demonstrates a strong dedication to providing top quality diesel outboard engines and shows the growing interest for the product in the US market. With strategic partnerships in place, OXE Marine is poised to further solidify its position as the global leader of diesel outboards." Says Jeremy Davis CCO / Executive Vice President.

New Dealers Bock Marine - Beaufort, NC https://www.bockmarine.com

All Boats Service - Miami, FL https://www.allboatsservices.com

Marine Custom Solutions - Daytona Beach, FL https://www.marinecustomsolutions.com

New OEM Barrier Island Boat Works - Beaufort, NC (Coming soon)

Alaska Seaking - Wasilla, AK https://www.alaskaseaking.com



The inclusion of OXE Marine's diesel outboard engines in the portfolios of these Dealers and OEM's offers customers new options for enhancing their marine experience. With features such as exceptional fuel efficiency, reduced emissions, and robust performance, OXE Marine's diesel outboard engines are ideal for both commercial operators and recreational enthusiasts. For more information about OXE Marine and its diesel outboard engines, visit www.oxemarine.com.

For further information, please contact:

Jeremy Davis, CCO / Executive Vice President, jeremy.davis@oxemarine.com, +1 (386) 689-6484 Paul Frick, CEO, paul.frick@oxemarine.com, +46 70 325 0620

Certified Adviser

FNCA Sweden AB is Certified Adviser for OXE Marine AB (publ).

OXE Marine AB (publ) (NASDAQ STO: OXE) has, after several years of development, constructed the OXE Diesel, the world's first diesel outboard engine in the high-power segment. The Company's unique patented engine-to-propulsion power transmission solutions have led to high demand for the Company' s engines worldwide.

Attachments

OXE MARINE CONTINUES EXPANSION OF DEALER AND OEM NETWORK IN THE US